2021 Internal Lottery Results — MT. BAKER NATIONAL RECREATION AREA

In the table below are the course-related trips that were awarded priority for the Mt. Baker National Recreation Area through The Mountaineers
2021 Internal Lottery. These “winners” have priority in scheduling at the Mount Baker Recreation Area route/place on our website. The Internal

Lottery results will be posted on the route/place page for reference.

Start Date
5/8/21

5/15/21
5/15/21
5/22/21
5/22/21

5/29/21

6/5/21

6/5/21

6/12/21

End Date
5/9/21

5/16/21
5/15/21
5/23/21
5/23/21

5/30/21

6/6/21

6/6/21

6/13/21

Branch
Seattle

Seattle
Foothills
Kitsap
Foothills

Olympia

Bellingham

Everett

Everett

Course
Intermediate
Glacier Travel
Intermediate
Glacier Travel
Intermediate
Glacier Travel
Basic
Climbing
Basic Alpine
Climbing
Basic
Climbing

Basic Snow |l

Basic
Climbing

Intermediate
Glacier
Course (IGC)

Field Trip
IGT Field Trip

IGT Field Trip
IGT
Overnight
Snow 2
Snow 2

Basic
Climbing FT
7: Crevasse
Rescue

Basic Snow Il

Snow 2

IGC Field Trip

# Students
24

20

25

12

40

30

40

10

# Instructors
8

15

12

20

20

Area(s)

Easton Glacier,
Squak Glacier
Easton Glacier,
Squak Glacier
Easton Glacier

Easton Glacier
Easton Glacier

Easton Glacier

Easton Glacier,
Squak Glacier
Easton Glacier

Easton Glacier

Notes

*Max party size is 60 - # of
instructors reduced from 40 to 20
to meet party size restriction*


https://www.mountaineers.org/activities/routes-places/mount-baker-recreation-area

