2021 Internal Lottery Results – MT. BAKER NATIONAL RECREATION AREA

In the table below are the course-related trips that were awarded priority for the Mt. Baker National Recreation Area through The Mountaineers 2021 Internal Lottery. These "winners" have priority in scheduling at the <u>Mount Baker Recreation Area</u> route/place on our website. The Internal Lottery results will be posted on the route/place page for reference.

Start Date	End Date	Branch	Course	Field Trip	# Students	# Instructors	Area(s)	Notes
5/8/21	5/9/21	Seattle	Intermediate Glacier Travel	IGT Field Trip	24	8	Easton Glacier, Squak Glacier	
5/15/21	5/16/21	Seattle	Intermediate Glacier Travel	IGT Field Trip	20	8	Easton Glacier, Squak Glacier	
5/15/21	5/15/21	Foothills	Intermediate Glacier Travel	IGT Overnight	8	8	Easton Glacier	
5/22/21	5/23/21	Kitsap	Basic Climbing	Snow 2	25	15	Easton Glacier	
5/22/21	5/23/21	Foothills	Basic Alpine Climbing	Snow 2	12	12	Easton Glacier	
5/29/21	5/30/21	Olympia	Basic Climbing	Basic Climbing FT 7: Crevasse Rescue	40	20	Easton Glacier	
6/5/21	6/6/21	Bellingham	Basic Snow II	Basic Snow II	30	6	Easton Glacier, Squak Glacier	
6/5/21	6/6/21	Everett	Basic Climbing	Snow 2	40	20	Easton Glacier	*Max party size is 60 - # of instructors reduced from 40 to 20 to meet party size restriction*
6/12/21	6/13/21	Everett	Intermediate Glacier Course (IGC)	IGC Field Trip	10	2	Easton Glacier	